Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victor Equipment Company		09/20/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermadyne Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	16052 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 300	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265811	SMART LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.621.5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP
Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29264-8072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith P. Gammill
Signature:	/MPG-ATLLP/

REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0080

TRADEMARK

22658

LH &AD OD

900172080

Date:	09/21/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SMART LOGIC Assignment 20100920161215[1]#page1.tif source=SMART LOGIC Assignment 20100920161215[1]#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Victor Equipment Company ("Assignor") is a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware and has an office located at 16052 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 300,

Chesterfield Missouri 63017;

WHEREAS, Thermadyne Industries, Inc. ("Assignee") is a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware and has a principal place of business at 16052 Swingley Ridge

Road, Suite 300, Chesterfield Missouri 63017;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to SMART

LOGIC U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2265811 for "built-in voltage sensor and surge

protector and an operating manual, sold as a unit, for plasma cutters and welders" (hereinafter

the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademark to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor,

effective January 1, 2010, conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill associated with and symbolized

by the Trademark.

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0082

Victor Equipment Company State of Missouri County of St. Louis On this 20 day of September 2010, before the undersigned Notary Public personally appeared Steven A. Schumm, who acknowledged him/herself to be the EVP, CFO, CAO of Victor Equipment Company, and that s/he, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument above for the purposes therein contained. In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

My Commission Expires on: April 08, 201



VICKI E. SIMMONS
My Commission Expires
April 8, 2011
Jefferson County
Commission #07/04/E20